
MATCH 462 —— INDIANA GOVERNORS MATCH
50 shots, National Match Course

PEWTER PLATTER $1005679Match Winner SPC  STEPHENS, KEITH A, USA RES
COLLEGE STATION, TX   -  USA  

HM 296  -  13

PEWTER BOWL $752596Match 2nd MAJ  FREEMAN, SAMUEL K, USA   RES
HENDERSONVILLE, NC   -  USA  

HM 296  -  5

PEWTER BOWL $505486Match 3rd RETTMER, LUKE  
FERNDALE, WA   -  USA  

HM 296  -  4

Special Award Winners

High Indiana National
Guard

Insufficiant entries to give award.  5 Entries are required.
0 were Eligible.

High Overall
Junior(under 21)

RETTMER, LUKE  
FERNDALE, WA   -  USA  

5486 PEWTER BOWL $50HM 296  -  4

Award Winners

  HIGH MASTER  /  CIV. MATCH RIFLE - CIV. SERVICE R IFLE  -  Award Winners

1st 2501 -  DUITSMAN, DANIEL R 293  -  9 10 AWARD POINTS  HM

2nd 5403 -  VAUGHN, JIM  293  -  8 9 AWARD POINTS  HM

  HIGH MASTER  /  SER. SERVICE RIFLE  -  Award Winn ers

1st 5681 -  SFC  MICHOLICK, JOEL  , USA RES 292  -  6 10 AWARD POINTS  HM

  MASTER  /  CIV. MATCH RIFLE - CIV. SERVICE RIFLE  -  Award Winners

1st 5354 -  JAMES, MICHAEL A 291  -  9 10 AWARD POINTS  MA

2nd 5721 -  PITRE, GABRIELLE E 291  -  9 9 AWARD POINTS  MA

  MASTER  /  POL. MATCH RIFLE - SER. SERVICE RIFLE  -  Award Winners

1st 2520 -  MAJ  GRIMM, AARON  , USA   N/G 292  -  10 10 AWARD POINTS  MA

  MARKSMAN - SHARPSHOOTER - EXPERT  /  CIV. SERVICE  RIFLE - SER. SERVICE RIFLE  -  Award Winners

1st 5581 -  HYSLOP, JAMES R 290  -  4 10 AWARD POINTS  EX

Final Results Bulletin Total Entries - 672017 National Matches 

Competitor Ranking by Class and Category ( Ranking is compiled before awards are distributed  ) 

  HIGH MASTER  /  CIV. MATCH RIFLE - CIV. SERVICE R IFLE 16 - Entries
1. 5486 -  RETTMER, LUKE  296  -  4HM CIV. MATCH RIFLE J

2. 2501 -  DUITSMAN, DANIEL R293  -  9HM CIV. SERVICE RIFLE

3. 5403 -  VAUGHN, JIM  293  -  8HM CIV. SERVICE RIFLE

4. 5018 -  MCKENNA, LIAM E292  -  14HM CIV. SERVICE RIFLE C, J

5. 5377 -  KLAUER, TIMOTHY D291  -  7HM CIV. SERVICE RIFLE

6. 5047 -  VITOUS, ALEX  290  -  7HM CIV. SERVICE RIFLE J

7. 5718 -  BOWERS, BILL  289  -  13HM CIV. SERVICE RIFLE S

8. 5024 -  SCHNELLE, DAVID W289  -  6HM CIV. SERVICE RIFLE

9. 2594 -  GILL, ROBERT  288  -  11HM CIV. MATCH RIFLE

10. 2514 -  LEWIS, LESLIE D288  -  8HM CIV. SERVICE RIFLE

11. 2597 -  REISMAN, STEPHEN G287  -  12HM CIV. SERVICE RIFLE

12. 5704 -  LEWIS, KERRI K286  -  8HM CIV. SERVICE RIFLE W

13. 5670 -  SHELLHAMMER, DAVID A285  -  6HM CIV. SERVICE RIFLE S

14. 5015 -  CASTLE, ALLEN L283  -  3HM CIV. MATCH RIFLE

15. 2588 -  ROTH, JOHN J282  -  3HM CIV. SERVICE RIFLE

16. 5697 -  LINDBLOM, JEFFREY  261  -  1HM CIV. SERVICE RIFLE

  HIGH MASTER  /  SER. SERVICE RIFLE 12 - Entries
1. 5679 -  SPC  STEPHENS, KEITH A, USA RES296  -  13HM SER. SERVICE RIFLE

2. 2596 -  MAJ  FREEMAN, SAMUEL K, USA   RES296  -  5HM SER. SERVICE RIFLE

3. 5681 -  SFC  MICHOLICK, JOEL  , USA RES292  -  6HM SER. SERVICE RIFLE

4. 5505 -  SSG  GRANT, SCOTT M, USA RES292  -  5HM SER. SERVICE RIFLE

5. 5561 -  SGT  MOWRER, NICK  , USA RES291  -  10HM SER. SERVICE RIFLE

2Tie = Unbreakable Tie 



MATCH 462 —— INDIANA GOVERNORS MATCH
50 shots, National Match Course

  Complete Competitor Ranking
SER. SERVICE RIFLE1. 5679 -  SPC  STEPHENS, KEITH A, USA RES296  -  13HM

SER. SERVICE RIFLE2. 2596 -  MAJ  FREEMAN, SAMUEL K, USA   RES296  -  5HM

CIV. MATCH RIFLE J3. 5486 -  RETTMER, LUKE  296  -  4HM

CIV. SERVICE RIFLE4. 2501 -  DUITSMAN, DANIEL R293  -  9HM

Competitor Ranking by Class and Category ( Ranking is compiled before awards are distributed  ) 

  HIGH MASTER  /  SER. SERVICE RIFLE 12 - Entries
6. 5672 -  MSG  NEIDERHISER, GREGORY T, USA N/G290  -  8HM SER. SERVICE RIFLE

7. 5476 -  SFC  PROBST, JACOB  , USA RES289  -  9HM SER. SERVICE RIFLE

8. 2552 -  SSG  MORRIS, SEAN, USA   RES288  -  8HM SER. SERVICE RIFLE

9. 5490 -  LTC  KLAWON, SCOTT D, USA RES285  -  6HM SER. SERVICE RIFLE

10. 2523 -  MSGT DIEFENDERFER, GAREY  , USAF N/G284  -  6HM SER. SERVICE RIFLE

11. 5702 -  MSGT KEENE, SEAN P, USAF REG278  -  3HM SER. SERVICE RIFLE

12. 5737 -  SPC  WALLIZER, BRYANT M, USA RES263  -  9HM SER. SERVICE RIFLE

  MASTER  /  CIV. MATCH RIFLE - CIV. SERVICE RIFLE 17 - Entries
1. 5354 -  JAMES, MICHAEL A291  -  9MA CIV. SERVICE RIFLE S

2. 5721 -  PITRE, GABRIELLE E291  -  9MA CIV. SERVICE RIFLE C, W, J

3. 2592 -  KIDDER, JOHN R287  -  6MA CIV. SERVICE RIFLE

4. 5741 -  ZELLERS, RICHARD L284  -  4MA CIV. SERVICE RIFLE

5. 5046 -  VITOUS, GREGORY J283  -  9MA CIV. SERVICE RIFLE

6. 5635 -  MAHL, KENNETH V281  -  10MA CIV. SERVICE RIFLE

7. 5710 -  BURGET, GREGORY  279  -  6MA CIV. SERVICE RIFLE

8. 2509 -  MCWHIRTER, CAMERON278  -  6MU CIV. SERVICE RIFLE

9. 2506 -  ORILLE, JIM  278  -  5MA CIV. SERVICE RIFLE

10. 5402 -  KRUPINSKY, ALEX  276  -  8MA CIV. SERVICE RIFLE IJ

11. 5674 -  LENDZINSKI, WILLIAM  273  -  2MA CIV. SERVICE RIFLE

12. 5647 -  YARBRO, PETER M272  -  7MA CIV. SERVICE RIFLE

13. 5693 -  STOWE, HOLLY  269  -  3MA CIV. MATCH RIFLE W

14. 5484 -  BENTLER, GERALD L266  -  5MA CIV. SERVICE RIFLE

15. 5608 -  HALTER, JOHN S262  -  2MA CIV. SERVICE RIFLE S

16. 5559 -  MINOGGIO, DAVID  260  -  3MA CIV. SERVICE RIFLE GS

17. 5619 -  ELLMAN, CHARLES H191MU CIV. SERVICE RIFLE S

  MASTER  /  POL. MATCH RIFLE - SER. SERVICE RIFLE 14 - Entries
1. 2520 -  MAJ  GRIMM, AARON  , USA   N/G292  -  10MA SER. SERVICE RIFLE

2. 5493 -  MSGT HICKS, DONNIE R, USAF N/G290  -  9MA SER. SERVICE RIFLE

3. 2525 -  CHOLAK, JOHN PAUL J289  -  12MA SER. SERVICE RIFLE

4. 2519 -  SFC  HESTER, MICHAEL A, USA   N/G288  -  5MA SER. SERVICE RIFLE

5. 2591 -  PV2  RICHARDSON V, SAMUEL M, USA   RES287  -  6MA SER. SERVICE RIFLE

6. 5723 -  TSGT JONES, EVAN B, USAF N/G286  -  3MA SER. SERVICE RIFLE

5031 -  YOUNG, A S286  -  3MA POL. MATCH RIFLE

8. 2510 -  PTL  PERKINS, AARON  , POL282  -  5MA POL. MATCH RIFLE

9. 5712 -  SGM  JONES, MICHAEL E, USA N/G281  -  1MA SER. SERVICE RIFLE

10. 5522 -  SSG  FUENTES, RAFAEL E, USA RES277  -  7MA SER. SERVICE RIFLE

11. 5625 -  TSGT STERN, J B, USAF N/G274  -  14MA SER. SERVICE RIFLE

12. 5748 -  SGM  MAUER, JAMES J, USA RES274  -  4MA SER. SERVICE RIFLE

13. 5556 -  SUTHERLAND, BRAD  201MA POL. MATCH RIFLE S

14. 5451 -  LECORRE, JASON B176  -  1MA POL. MATCH RIFLE

  MARKSMAN - SHARPSHOOTER - EXPERT  /  CIV. SERVICE  RIFLE - SER. SERVICE RIFLE 8 - Entries
1. 5581 -  HYSLOP, JAMES R290  -  4EX CIV. SERVICE RIFLE

2. 5750 -  SGT  COBOSCO, AARON M, USA N/G288  -  7EX SER. SERVICE RIFLE

3. 5519 -  SSG  BONJOUR, JOHN  , USA RES286  -  2EX SER. SERVICE RIFLE

4. 2521 -  TRACIAK, ANDREW T277  -  5MK SER. SERVICE RIFLE

5. 5613 -  BRANSON, GEOFFREY  276  -  2EX CIV. SERVICE RIFLE

6. 5520 -  LTC  BAER, CHRISTOPHER A, USA RES275  -  10EX SER. SERVICE RIFLE

7. 5002 -  SENSIBAUGH, RANDALL  269  -  1MK CIV. SERVICE RIFLE S

8. 5566 -  TURNER, GREG  235  -  1SS CIV. SERVICE RIFLE
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MATCH 462 —— INDIANA GOVERNORS MATCH
50 shots, National Match Course

  Complete Competitor Ranking
CIV. SERVICE RIFLE5. 5403 -  VAUGHN, JIM  293  -  8HM

CIV. SERVICE RIFLE C, J6. 5018 -  MCKENNA, LIAM E292  -  14HM

SER. SERVICE RIFLE7. 2520 -  MAJ  GRIMM, AARON  , USA   N/G292  -  10MA

SER. SERVICE RIFLE8. 5681 -  SFC  MICHOLICK, JOEL  , USA RES292  -  6HM

SER. SERVICE RIFLE9. 5505 -  SSG  GRANT, SCOTT M, USA RES292  -  5HM

SER. SERVICE RIFLE10. 5561 -  SGT  MOWRER, NICK  , USA RES291  -  10HM

CIV. SERVICE RIFLE S11. 5354 -  JAMES, MICHAEL A291  -  9MA

CIV. SERVICE RIFLE C, W, J12. 5721 -  PITRE, GABRIELLE E291  -  9MA

CIV. SERVICE RIFLE13. 5377 -  KLAUER, TIMOTHY D291  -  7HM

SER. SERVICE RIFLE14. 5493 -  MSGT HICKS, DONNIE R, USAF N/G290  -  9MA

SER. SERVICE RIFLE15. 5672 -  MSG  NEIDERHISER, GREGORY T, USA N/G290  -  8HM

CIV. SERVICE RIFLE J16. 5047 -  VITOUS, ALEX  290  -  7HM

CIV. SERVICE RIFLE17. 5581 -  HYSLOP, JAMES R290  -  4EX

CIV. SERVICE RIFLE S18. 5718 -  BOWERS, BILL  289  -  13HM

SER. SERVICE RIFLE19. 2525 -  CHOLAK, JOHN PAUL J289  -  12MA

SER. SERVICE RIFLE20. 5476 -  SFC  PROBST, JACOB  , USA RES289  -  9HM

CIV. SERVICE RIFLE21. 5024 -  SCHNELLE, DAVID W289  -  6HM

CIV. MATCH RIFLE22. 2594 -  GILL, ROBERT  288  -  11HM

SER. SERVICE RIFLE23. 2552 -  SSG  MORRIS, SEAN, USA   RES288  -  8HM

CIV. SERVICE RIFLE2514 -  LEWIS, LESLIE D288  -  8HM

SER. SERVICE RIFLE25. 5750 -  SGT  COBOSCO, AARON M, USA N/G288  -  7EX

SER. SERVICE RIFLE26. 2519 -  SFC  HESTER, MICHAEL A, USA   N/G288  -  5MA

CIV. SERVICE RIFLE27. 2597 -  REISMAN, STEPHEN G287  -  12HM

SER. SERVICE RIFLE28. 2591 -  PV2  RICHARDSON V, SAMUEL M, USA   RES287  -  6MA

CIV. SERVICE RIFLE2592 -  KIDDER, JOHN R287  -  6MA

CIV. SERVICE RIFLE W30. 5704 -  LEWIS, KERRI K286  -  8HM

SER. SERVICE RIFLE31. 5723 -  TSGT JONES, EVAN B, USAF N/G286  -  3MA

POL. MATCH RIFLE5031 -  YOUNG, A S286  -  3MA

SER. SERVICE RIFLE33. 5519 -  SSG  BONJOUR, JOHN  , USA RES286  -  2EX

SER. SERVICE RIFLE34. 5490 -  LTC  KLAWON, SCOTT D, USA RES285  -  6HM

CIV. SERVICE RIFLE S5670 -  SHELLHAMMER, DAVID A285  -  6HM

SER. SERVICE RIFLE36. 2523 -  MSGT DIEFENDERFER, GAREY  , USAF N/G284  -  6HM

CIV. SERVICE RIFLE37. 5741 -  ZELLERS, RICHARD L284  -  4MA

CIV. SERVICE RIFLE38. 5046 -  VITOUS, GREGORY J283  -  9MA

CIV. MATCH RIFLE39. 5015 -  CASTLE, ALLEN L283  -  3HM

POL. MATCH RIFLE40. 2510 -  PTL  PERKINS, AARON  , POL282  -  5MA

CIV. SERVICE RIFLE41. 2588 -  ROTH, JOHN J282  -  3HM

CIV. SERVICE RIFLE42. 5635 -  MAHL, KENNETH V281  -  10MA

SER. SERVICE RIFLE43. 5712 -  SGM  JONES, MICHAEL E, USA N/G281  -  1MA

CIV. SERVICE RIFLE44. 5710 -  BURGET, GREGORY  279  -  6MA

CIV. SERVICE RIFLE45. 2509 -  MCWHIRTER, CAMERON278  -  6MU

CIV. SERVICE RIFLE46. 2506 -  ORILLE, JIM  278  -  5MA

SER. SERVICE RIFLE47. 5702 -  MSGT KEENE, SEAN P, USAF REG278  -  3HM

SER. SERVICE RIFLE48. 5522 -  SSG  FUENTES, RAFAEL E, USA RES277  -  7MA

SER. SERVICE RIFLE49. 2521 -  TRACIAK, ANDREW T277  -  5MK

CIV. SERVICE RIFLE IJ50. 5402 -  KRUPINSKY, ALEX  276  -  8MA

CIV. SERVICE RIFLE51. 5613 -  BRANSON, GEOFFREY  276  -  2EX

SER. SERVICE RIFLE52. 5520 -  LTC  BAER, CHRISTOPHER A, USA RES275  -  10EX

SER. SERVICE RIFLE53. 5625 -  TSGT STERN, J B, USAF N/G274  -  14MA

SER. SERVICE RIFLE54. 5748 -  SGM  MAUER, JAMES J, USA RES274  -  4MA

CIV. SERVICE RIFLE55. 5674 -  LENDZINSKI, WILLIAM  273  -  2MA

CIV. SERVICE RIFLE56. 5647 -  YARBRO, PETER M272  -  7MA

CIV. MATCH RIFLE W57. 5693 -  STOWE, HOLLY  269  -  3MA

CIV. SERVICE RIFLE S58. 5002 -  SENSIBAUGH, RANDALL  269  -  1MK

CIV. SERVICE RIFLE59. 5484 -  BENTLER, GERALD L266  -  5MA

SER. SERVICE RIFLE60. 5737 -  SPC  WALLIZER, BRYANT M, USA RES263  -  9HM

4



MATCH 462 —— INDIANA GOVERNORS MATCH
50 shots, National Match Course

  Complete Competitor Ranking
CIV. SERVICE RIFLE S61. 5608 -  HALTER, JOHN S262  -  2MA

CIV. SERVICE RIFLE62. 5697 -  LINDBLOM, JEFFREY  261  -  1HM

CIV. SERVICE RIFLE GS63. 5559 -  MINOGGIO, DAVID  260  -  3MA

CIV. SERVICE RIFLE64. 5566 -  TURNER, GREG  235  -  1SS

POL. MATCH RIFLE S65. 5556 -  SUTHERLAND, BRAD  201MA

CIV. SERVICE RIFLE S66. 5619 -  ELLMAN, CHARLES H191MU

POL. MATCH RIFLE67. 5451 -  LECORRE, JASON B176  -  1MA
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